
IV Commonwealth Tenpin Bowling Championships
Women's Singles

Pos Player Country G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Total Ave. Diff.
1 Sin Li Jane MAS 234 226 277 224 178 256 1395 232.50 0
2 Jazreel Tan SIN 260 248 243 220 199 212 1382 230.33 -13 
3 Cassie Staudinger AUS 192 209 222 199 235 267 1324 220.67 -71 
4 Laura Rhoney SCO 233 222 197 225 233 209 1319 219.83 -76 
5 Zara Glover ENG 224 228 191 234 215 225 1317 219.50 -78 
6 Rebecca Simpson AUS 200 268 208 207 210 152 1245 207.50 -150 
7 Sue Abela MAL 202 184 212 204 243 199 1244 207.33 -151 
8 Avgi Nicolaou CYP 233 179 212 211 201 203 1239 206.50 -156 
9 Jo-Ann Sanesac CAN 173 207 213 209 209 222 1233 205.50 -162 

10 Jo Allsebrook ENG 206 256 200 258 146 165 1231 205.17 -164 
11 Jennifer Tan SIN 214 202 181 203 208 205 1213 202.17 -182 
12 Julie Johson-Loyer CAN 168 191 208 233 216 174 1190 198.33 -205 
13 Prathima IND 178 219 201 162 202 223 1185 197.50 -210 
14 Lauren Hurford GUE 213 224 202 183 203 157 1182 197.00 -213 
15 Melonie Lister NZ 182 205 177 185 182 229 1160 193.33 -235 
16 Sumanthi IND 224 209 198 150 195 182 1158 193.00 -237 
17 Lynda Black-Watson NIR 165 172 187 204 225 193 1146 191.00 -249 
18 Syakirah Yeoh MAS 212 183 129 181 213 212 1130 188.33 -265 
19 Louise Roberts WAL 181 183 162 191 166 210 1093 182.17 -302 
20 Karen Payne NIR 157 237 193 188 155 154 1084 180.67 -311 
21 Joanna Attard MAL 179 175 198 187 153 185 1077 179.50 -318 
22 Sue Thomas WAL 151 174 175 173 209 190 1072 178.67 -323 
23 Justina Sturrup BAH 170 129 200 182 189 174 1044 174.00 -351 
24 Jacqui MacColl SCO 177 172 185 155 169 182 1040 173.33 -355 
25 Tracey Ryan JER 147 182 173 223 158 154 1037 172.83 -358 
26 Joanne Johnson GUE 178 168 181 159 168 183 1037 172.83 -358 
27 Nandia Herodotou CYP 176 177 187 153 147 169 1009 168.17 -386 
28 June High JER 158 158 173 167 177 147 980 163.33 -415 
29 Lynnaire Churchill NZ 177 141 168 181 139 174 980 163.33 -415 
30 Julie Jackson GIB 171 158 122 176 167 155 949 158.17 -446 
31 Rochelle Russell BAH 146 138 142 175 183 148 932 155.33 -463 
32 Kelly-Anne Turnbull GIB 106 131 158 149 162 107 813 135.50 -582 
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IV Commonwealth Tenpin Bowling Championships
Men's Singles
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Pos Player Country G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Total Ave. Diff.
1 Nur Aiman MAS 257 205 255 299 266 257 1539 256.50 0
2 Glen Loader AUS 225 217 179 224 279 278 1402 233.67 -137 
3 Mark Buffa CAN 181 205 235 259 236 279 1395 232.50 -144 
4 Joe Ciach CAN 223 211 239 224 228 257 1382 230.33 -157 
5 Darren Cundy ENG 257 196 235 215 258 206 1367 227.83 -172 
6 Brian Farrugia MAL 222 223 248 194 245 229 1361 226.83 -178 
7 Syafiq Ridhwan MAS 248 217 199 226 248 214 1352 225.33 -187 
8 Remy Ong SIN 233 215 234 182 257 227 1348 224.67 -191 
9 Paul Moor ENG 186 182 237 243 268 225 1341 223.50 -198 

10 Clive Morris WAL 247 199 239 232 192 212 1321 220.17 -218 
11 Charis Panayiotou CYP 214 268 224 237 175 181 1299 216.50 -240 
12 Billy Nimick NIR 249 206 256 200 188 176 1275 212.50 -264 
13 Shaun Ng SIN 180 183 210 232 257 206 1268 211.33 -271 
14 Dilbir Singh IND 203 170 205 216 227 223 1244 207.33 -295 
15 Andrew McArthur AUS 224 170 236 195 195 219 1239 206.50 -300 
16 Kenneth Arpa MAL 183 191 215 203 171 235 1198 199.67 -341 
17 Costas Kyriacou CYP 205 216 209 200 178 169 1177 196.17 -362 
18 Mark McQueen SCO 212 223 179 200 162 197 1173 195.50 -366 
19 Mike High JER 207 232 150 201 186 192 1168 194.67 -371 
20 Paul Bennett SCO 190 147 195 155 259 216 1162 193.67 -377 
21 Clarence Wallace BAH 251 185 150 187 190 183 1146 191.00 -393 
22 Lindberg Cooper BAH 197 214 164 179 179 202 1135 189.17 -404 
23 Derek Tomlin GUE 195 200 171 211 198 158 1133 188.83 -406 
24 Paul Gay JER 180 190 195 178 190 191 1124 187.33 -415 
25 Gregorio Nicolas NZ 192 192 169 167 210 168 1098 183.00 -441 
26 Stuart Chamberlain WAL 246 163 180 171 166 172 1098 183.00 -441 
27 Kev Horton NIR 144 188 147 245 200 171 1095 182.50 -444 
28 Vijay Dasari IND 181 154 224 197 170 167 1093 182.17 -446 
29 Charlie De La Rosa GIB 159 186 173 170 164 223 1075 179.17 -464 
30 Russell Young NZ 166 191 167 160 177 195 1056 176.00 -483 
31 Steve Cutler GUE 173 168 179 162 166 148 996 166.00 -543 
32 Tony Galea GIB 185 143 160 154 176 146 964 160.67 -575 



IV Commonwealth Tenpin Bowling Championships
Women's Doubles

Pos Country Player G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Total Team Total Ave. Diff.
1 ENG Jo Allsebrook 230 191 209 190 259 202 1281 2779 231.58 0
1 ENG Zara Glover 280 258 243 237 244 236 1498 2779 231.58 0
2 SIN Jennifer Tan 203 205 213 229 198 181 1229 2569 214.08 -210 
2 SIN Jazreel Tan 221 212 235 228 216 228 1340 2569 214.08 -210 
3 CAN Jo-Ann Sanesac 226 223 215 223 224 182 1293 2521 210.08 -258
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3 CAN Jo Ann Sanesac 226 223 215 223 224 182 1293 2521 210.08 -258 
3 CAN Julie Johson-Loyer 157 184 210 258 192 227 1228 2521 210.08 -258 
4 NIR Karen Payne 176 191 209 158 225 194 1153 2424 202.00 -355 
4 NIR Lynda Black-Watson 212 216 216 165 217 245 1271 2424 202.00 -355 
5 MAS Syakirah Yeoh 231 185 145 247 182 215 1205 2319 193.25 -460 
5 MAS Sin Li Jane 177 194 173 203 188 179 1114 2319 193.25 -460 
6 AUS Rebecca Simpson 151 212 159 179 205 194 1100 2311 192 58 4686 AUS Rebecca Simpson 151 212 159 179 205 194 1100 2311 192.58 -468 
6 AUS Cassie Staudinger 195 201 274 193 170 178 1211 2311 192.58 -468 
7 MAL Sue Abela 201 202 182 172 225 186 1168 2271 189.25 -508 
7 MAL Joanna Attard 182 204 163 180 162 212 1103 2271 189.25 -508 
8 GUE Joanne Johnson 181 189 192 183 180 138 1063 2169 180.75 -610 
8 GUE Lauren Hurford 181 203 184 194 154 190 1106 2169 180.75 -610 
9 SCO L Rh 188 169 198 245 218 168 1186 21 6 1 9 6 6239 SCO Laura Rhoney 188 169 198 245 218 168 1186 2156 179.67 -623 
9 SCO Jacqui MacColl 172 143 148 136 172 199 970 2156 179.67 -623 
10 IND Sumanthi 152 173 171 188 178 182 1044 2110 175.83 -669 
10 IND Prathima 162 169 177 188 235 135 1066 2110 175.83 -669 
11 NZ Lynnaire Churchill 174 179 156 206 148 157 1020 2076 173.00 -703 
11 NZ Melonie Lister 171 194 150 180 180 181 1056 2076 173.00 -703 0 6 3 00 03
12 WAL Louise Roberts 148 143 177 146 179 254 1047 2067 172.25 -712 
12 WAL Sue Thomas 123 201 146 154 170 226 1020 2067 172.25 -712 
13 CYP Nandia Herodotou 175 190 157 159 154 146 981 2040 170.00 -739 
13 CYP Avgi Nicolaou 179 120 194 179 203 184 1059 2040 170.00 -739 
14 JER June High 156 176 159 188 164 161 1004 1950 162.50 -829 
14 JER Tracey Ryan 175 138 158 148 148 179 946 1950 162 50 -82914 JER Tracey Ryan 175 138 158 148 148 179 946 1950 162.50 -829 
15 BAH Rochelle Russell 143 141 146 189 129 137 885 1917 159.75 -862 
15 BAH Justina Sturrup 175 154 156 186 150 211 1032 1917 156.00 -862 
16 GIB Kelly-Anne Turnbull 156 123 150 122 114 175 840 1793 149.42 -986 
16 GIB Julie Jackson 177 122 144 180 164 166 953 1793 149.42 -986 
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IV Commonwealth Tenpin Bowling Championships
Men's Doubles

Pos Country Player G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Total Team Total Ave. Diff.
1 SIN Shaun Ng 203 211 227 249 223 227 1340 2730 227.50 0
1 SIN Remy Ong 258 192 226 257 243 214 1390 2730 227.50 0
2 ENG Paul Moor 288 245 169 247 212 216 1377 2678 223.17 -52 
2 ENG Darren Cundy 223 224 247 170 214 223 1301 2678 223.17 -52 
3 MAS Syafiq Ridhwan 222 178 217 255 203 204 1279 2635 219.58 -95 
3 MAS Nur Aiman 225 246 215 245 176 249 1356 2635 219.58 -95 
4 CAN Mark Buffa 201 290 188 247 154 187 1267 2592 216.00 -138 
4 CAN Joe Ciach 218 245 235 226 226 175 1325 2592 216.00 -138 
5 MAL Brian Farrugia 214 204 179 188 209 246 1240 2494 207.83 -236 
5 MAL Kenneth Arpa 177 224 234 191 207 221 1254 2494 207.83 -236 
6 WAL Stuart Chamberlain 192 221 226 216 218 213 1286 2437 203.08 -293 
6 WAL Clive Morris 188 203 197 234 150 179 1151 2437 203.08 -293 
7 SCO Paul Bennett 188 138 199 229 177 194 1125 2386 198.83 -344 
7 SCO Mark McQueen 225 183 219 171 246 217 1261 2386 198 83 344
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7 SCO Mark McQueen 225 183 219 171 246 217 1261 2386 198.83 -344 
8 AUS Glen Loader 163 191 153 174 208 197 1086 2336 194.67 -394 
8 AUS Andrew McArthur 173 213 236 209 214 205 1250 2336 194.67 -394 
9 NZ Gregorio Nicolas 192 201 160 227 182 249 1211 2288 190.67 -442 
9 NZ Russell Young 150 142 221 200 181 183 1077 2288 190.67 -442 

10 IND Vijay Dasari 212 203 135 165 180 148 1043 2225 185.42 -505 
10 IND Dilbir Singh 191 171 157 234 194 235 1182 2225 185.42 -505 
11 CYP Charis Panayiotou 179 200 159 172 215 214 1139 2225 185.42 -505 
11 CYP Costas Kyriacou 157 203 155 157 213 201 1086 2225 185.42 -505 
12 GUE Steve Cutler 167 182 138 173 148 165 973 2154 179.50 -576 
12 GUE Derek Tomlin 201 181 193 202 201 203 1181 2154 179.50 -576 
13 BAH Lindberg Cooper 151 170 150 184 190 158 1003 2130 177.50 -600 
13 BAH Clarence Wallace 177 179 158 192 186 235 1127 2130 177.50 -600 
14 JER Mike High 191 215 191 139 159 193 1088 2127 177.25 -603 
14 JER Paul Gay 199 154 202 144 171 169 1039 2127 177.25 -603 
15 NIR Billy Nimick 179 177 147 195 191 200 1089 2086 173.83 -644 
15 NIR Kev Horton 186 124 236 150 167 134 997 2086 156.92 -644 
16 GIB Tony Galea 144 129 144 150 158 161 886 1837 153.08 -893 
16 GIB Charles De La Rosa 166 116 193 153 152 171 951 1837 153.08 -893 
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IV Commonwealth Tenpin Bowling Championships
Mixed Doubles
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Pos Country Player G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Total Team Total Ave. Diff.
1 SIN 2 Jazreel Tan 200 238 159 289 180 223 1289 2778 231.50 0
1 SIN 2 Remy Ong 257 257 231 268 248 228 1489 2778 231.50 0
2 MAS 1 Sin Li Jane 173 222 244 243 234 221 1337 2766 230.50 -12 
2 MAS 1 Nur Aiman 232 259 205 216 290 227 1429 2766 230.50 -12 
3 MAS 2 Syakirah Yeoh 193 192 187 211 213 214 1210 2656 221.33 -122 
3 MAS 2 Syafiq Ridhwan 269 247 236 227 227 240 1446 2656 221.33 -122 
4 ENG 2 Zara Glover 268 174 243 173 211 180 1249 2614 217.83 -164 
4 ENG 2 Darren Cundy 226 202 258 254 225 200 1365 2614 217.83 -164 
5 CAN 2 Julie Johson-Loyer 168 205 214 212 197 246 1242 2613 217.75 -165 
5 CAN 2 Joe Ciach 238 257 195 220 279 182 1371 2613 217.75 -165 
6 SIN 1 Jennifer Tan 195 194 225 190 180 196 1180 2604 217.00 -174 
6 SIN 1 Shaun Ng 231 204 290 235 201 263 1424 2604 217.00 -174 
7 CAN 1 Jo-Ann Sanesac 202 199 205 180 200 214 1200 2601 216.75 -177 
7 CAN 1 Mark Buffa 213 194 267 260 233 234 1401 2601 216.75 -177 
8 AUS 1 Cassie Staudinger 187 182 256 215 227 239 1306 2600 216.67 -178 
8 AUS 1 Glen Loader 237 247 258 184 158 210 1294 2600 216.67 -178 
9 MAL 1 Sue Abela 201 213 236 181 247 179 1257 2535 211.25 -243 
9 MAL 1 Brian Farrugia 172 213 245 197 216 235 1278 2535 211.25 -243 

10 SCO 2 Laura Rhoney 216 257 186 180 236 187 1262 2529 210.75 -249 
10 SCO 2 Mark McQueen 216 246 168 202 191 244 1267 2529 210.75 -249 
11 MAL 2 Joanna Attard 171 233 203 183 245 188 1223 2500 208.33 -278 
11 MAL 2 Kenneth Arpa 193 190 222 204 233 235 1277 2500 208.33 -278 
12 ENG 1 Jo Allsebrook 220 169 182 212 237 187 1207 2485 207.08 -293 
12 ENG 1 Paul Moor 254 223 173 219 203 206 1278 2485 207.08 -293 
13 AUS 2 Rebecca Simpson 195 203 226 156 178 192 1150 2447 203.92 -331 
13 AUS 2 Andrew McArthur 205 232 244 201 200 215 1297 2447 203.92 -331 
14 CYP 1 Nandia Herodotou 158 173 184 166 195 199 1075 2387 198.92 -391 
14 CYP 1 Charis Panayiotou 184 228 248 243 210 199 1312 2387 198.92 -391 
15 NIR 1 Billy Nimick 199 181 224 217 228 224 1273 2348 195.67 -430 
15 NIR 1 Lynda Black-Watson 150 175 187 180 210 173 1075 2348 193.00 -430 
16 CYP 2 Avgi Nicolaou 166 160 234 214 268 199 1241 2299 191.58 -479 
16 CYP 2 Costas Kyriacou 165 168 182 167 191 185 1058 2299 191.58 -479 



IV Commonwealth Tenpin Bowling Championships
Mixed Doubles
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17 IND 1 Sumanthi 169 218 157 179 254 197 1174 2275 189.58 -503 
17 IND 1 Vijay Dasari 211 189 185 198 153 165 1101 2275 189.58 -503 
18 SCO 1 Jacqui MacColl 153 169 148 235 147 175 1027 2264 188.67 -514 
18 SCO 1 Paul Bennett 155 215 213 196 237 221 1237 2264 188.67 -514 
19 NIR 2 Karen Payne 201 211 146 158 196 183 1095 2263 188.58 -515 
19 NIR 2 Kevin Horton 147 192 211 235 228 155 1168 2263 188.58 -515 
20 WAL 1 Louise Roberts 190 159 186 194 164 197 1090 2262 188.50 -516 
20 WAL 1 Stuart Chamberlain 167 154 190 243 201 217 1172 2262 188.50 -516 
21 IND 2 Prathima 181 160 177 213 168 207 1106 2243 186.92 -535 
21 IND 2 Dilbir Singh 201 165 194 160 214 203 1137 2243 186.92 -535 
22 NZ 2 Lynnaire Churchill 171 181 181 200 147 154 1034 2228 185.67 -550 
22 NZ 2 Gregorio Nicholas 234 193 157 224 182 204 1194 2228 185.67 -550 
23 GUE 1 Joanne Johnson 173 176 173 210 187 203 1122 2200 183.33 -578 
23 GUE 1 Derek Tomlin 188 183 201 174 154 178 1078 2200 183.33 -578 
24 WAL 2 Sue Thomas 147 195 160 200 106 203 1011 2185 182.08 -593 
24 WAL 2 Clive Morris 215 208 175 172 213 191 1174 2185 182.08 -593 
25 NZ 1 Melonie Lister 170 217 195 180 215 145 1122 2173 181.08 -605 
25 NZ 1 Russell Young 155 173 196 181 170 176 1051 2173 181.08 -605 
26 BAH 2 Justina Sturrup 184 175 201 169 147 170 1046 2155 179.58 -623 
26 BAH 2 Clarence Wallace 223 181 179 186 159 181 1109 2155 179.58 -623 
27 JER 2 Paul Gay 169 194 181 171 175 184 1074 2147 178.92 -631 
27 JER 2 Tracey Ryan 179 195 171 169 192 167 1073 2147 178.92 -631 
28 JER 1 June High 196 140 162 167 125 210 1000 2120 176.67 -658 
28 JER 1 Mike High 185 180 161 188 214 192 1120 2120 176.67 -658 
29 GUE 2 Lauren Hurford 167 175 191 188 194 173 1088 2077 173.08 -701 
29 GUE 2 Steve Cutler 179 186 178 136 171 139 989 2077 173.08 -701 
30 BAH 1 Rochelle Russell 132 167 148 180 184 171 982 2073 172.75 -705 
30 BAH 1 Lindberg Cooper 174 192 194 166 195 170 1091 2073 172.75 -226 
31 GIB 1 Julie Jackson 169 171 123 190 192 159 1004 2071 172.58 -707 
31 GIB 1 Charles De La Rosa 198 182 151 189 144 203 1067 2071 157.58 -707 
32 GIB 2 Kelly-Anne Turnbull 130 148 179 139 113 115 824 1820 151.67 -958 
32 GIB 2 Tony Galea 140 154 167 164 189 182 996 1820 151.67 -958 



IV Commonwealth Tenpin Bowling Championships
Team Event
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Pos Country Player G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Total Team Total Ave. Diff.
1 ENG Paul Moor 258 278 215 218 231 228 1428 5404 225.17 0

ENG Jo Allsebrook 215 161 237 200 234 167 1214 5404 225.17
ENG Darren Cundy 236 224 222 254 256 279 1471 5404 225.17

1 ENG Zara Glover 279 204 182 197 236 193 1291 5404 225.17 0
2 MAS Syafiq Ridhwan 218 279 248 217 269 250 1481 5264 219.33 -140 

MAS Syakirah Yeoh 177 213 204 172 169 169 1104 5264 219.33
MAS Sin Li Jane 216 226 256 235 198 163 1294 5264 219.33

2 MAS Nur Aiman 259 258 237 223 177 231 1385 5264 219.33 -140 
3 CAN Jo-Ann Sanesac 255 174 233 245 230 173 1310 5133 213.88 -271 

CAN Julie Johson-Loyer 187 197 218 234 192 184 1212 5133 213.88
CAN Mark Buffa 240 182 205 194 197 209 1227 5133 213.88

3 CAN Joe Ciach 235 222 223 258 223 223 1384 5133 213.88 -271 
4 SIN Shaun Ng 247 245 257 223 206 164 1342 5066 211.08 -338 

SIN Jennifer Tan 215 224 201 227 183 213 1263 5066 211.08
SIN Jazreel Tan 202 161 187 179 198 170 1097 5066 211.08

4 SIN Remy Ong 212 243 269 204 247 189 1364 5066 211.08 -338 
5 AUS Cassie Staudinger 167 173 164 227 246 203 1180 4966 206.92 -438 

AUS Rebecca Simpson 199 225 258 174 184 204 1244 4966 206.92
AUS Glen Loader 243 245 253 173 248 248 1410 4966 206.92

5 AUS Andrew McArthur 148 226 204 173 180 201 1132 4966 206.92 -438 
6 IND Vijay Dasari 211 193 191 189 202 135 1121 4792 199.67 -612 

IND Sumanthi 223 173 199 158 204 212 1169 4792 199.67
IND Prathima 234 220 215 211 185 204 1269 4792 199.67

6 IND Dilbir Singh 223 177 279 231 157 166 1233 4792 199.67 -612 
7 MAL Sue Abela 211 176 201 224 213 168 1193 4641 193.38 -763 

MAL Joanna Attard 211 189 179 199 175 204 1157 4641 193.38
MAL Kenneth Arpa 187 193 199 195 176 189 1139 4641 193.38

7 MAL Brian Farrugia 161 225 182 156 234 194 1152 4641 193.38 -763 
8 NZ Gregorio Nicholas 183 207 203 210 224 203 1230 4584 191.00 -820 

NZ Lynnaire Churchill 149 142 149 177 138 179 934 4584 191.00
NZ Russell Young 195 215 236 216 188 176 1226 4584 191.00

8 NZ Melonie Lister 175 198 192 221 222 186 1194 4584 191.00 -820 



IV Commonwealth Tenpin Bowling Championships
Team Event
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9 WAL Stuart Chamberlain 201 202 197 156 169 183 1108 4532 188.83 -872 
WAL Louise Roberts 224 206 167 169 172 183 1121 4532 188.83
WAL Sue Thomas 136 207 127 151 135 155 911 4532 188.83

9 WAL Clive Morris 210 268 235 198 234 247 1392 4532 188.83 -872 
10 CYP Charis Panayiotou 202 244 201 158 185 199 1189 4503 187.63 -901 

CYP Nandia Herodotou 154 181 191 141 191 147 1005 4503 187.63
CYP Avgi Nicolaou 149 166 203 194 193 256 1161 4503 187.63

10 CYP Costas Kyriacou 187 175 200 181 192 213 1148 4503 187.63 -901 
11 NIR Billy Nimick 172 162 175 234 269 197 1209 4457 185.71 -947 

NIR Karen Payne 180 173 179 201 195 178 1106 4457 185.71
NIR Lynda Black-Watson 172 179 163 174 225 189 1102 4457 185.71

11 NIR Kevin Horton 164 184 202 161 163 166 1040 4457 185.71 -947 
12 SCO Laura Rhoney 222 183 183 195 183 170 1136 4383 182.63 -1021 

SCO Paul Bennett 182 211 133 192 212 189 1119 4383 182.63
SCO Jacqui MacColl 200 175 164 147 223 209 1118 4383 182.63

12 SCO Mark McQueen 160 143 146 211 159 191 1010 4383 182.63 -1021 
13 GUE Lauren Hurford 162 192 167 203 161 169 1054 4356 181.50 -1048 

GUE Steve Cutler 153 210 148 139 187 188 1025 4356 181.50
GUE Joanne Johnson 156 169 165 225 208 157 1080 4356 181.50

13 GUE Derek Tomlin 214 221 179 213 183 187 1197 4356 181.50 -1048 
14 BAH Justina Sturrup 159 218 145 172 134 200 1028 4167 173.63 -1237 

BAH Rochelle Russell 149 142 150 180 176 168 965 4167 173.63
BAH Lindberg Cooper 164 194 186 182 159 213 1098 4167 173.63

14 BAH Clarence Wallace 179 182 212 160 167 176 1076 4167 173.63 -1237 
15 JER Paul Gay 227 189 170 168 133 197 1084 4156 173.17 -1248 

JER June High 159 151 142 183 156 139 930 4156 173.17
JER Tracey Ryan 145 158 153 221 168 152 997 4156 173.17

15 JER Mike High 144 179 189 172 206 255 1145 4156 173.17 -1248 
16 GIB Tony Galea 178 118 152 209 146 150 953 3836 159.83 -1568 

GIB Julie Jackson 156 143 135 190 146 133 903 3836 159.83
GIB Kelly-Anne Turnbull 126 159 132 147 145 125 834 3836 159.83

16 GIB Charles De La Rosa 178 222 226 179 171 170 1146 3836 159.83 -1568 



IV Commonwealth Tenpin Bowling Championships
All Events - Female
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Pos Player Country Singles Doubles
Mixed 

Doubles Team Total Average Cut
1 Zara Glover ENG 1317 1498 1249 1291 5355 223.13 655
2 Sin Li Jane MAS 1395 1114 1337 1294 5140 214.17 440
3 Jazreel Tan SIN 1382 1340 1289 1097 5108 212.83 408
4 Jo-Ann Sanesac CAN 1233 1293 1200 1310 5036 209.83 336
5 Cassie Staudinger AUS 1324 1211 1306 1180 5021 209.21 321
6 Jo Allsebrook ENG 1231 1281 1207 1214 4933 205.54 233
7 Laura Rhoney SCO 1319 1186 1262 1136 4903 204.29 203
8 Jennifer Tan SIN 1213 1229 1180 1263 4885 203.54 185
9 Julie Johson-Loyer CAN 1190 1228 1242 1212 4872 203.00 172
10 Sue Abela MAL 1244 1168 1257 1193 4862 202.58 162
11 Rebecca Simpson AUS 1245 1100 1150 1244 4739 197.46 39
12 Avgi Nicolaou CYP 1239 1059 1241 1161 4700 195.83 0
13 Prathima IND 1185 1113 1106 1269 4673 194.71 -27
14 Syakirah Yeoh MAS 1130 1205 1226 1104 4665 194.38 -35
15 Lynda Black-Watson NIR 1146 1271 1075 1102 4594 191.42 -106
16 Joanna Attard MAL 1077 1103 1223 1157 4560 190.00 -140
17 Melonie Lister NZ 1160 1056 1122 1194 4532 188.83 -168
18 Sumanthi IND 1158 997 1174 1169 4498 187.42 -202
19 Lauren Hurford GUE 1182 1132 1088 1054 4456 185.67 -244
20 Karen Payne NIR 1084 1153 1095 1106 4438 184.92 -262
21 Louise Roberts WAL 1093 1047 1090 1121 4351 181.29 -349
22 Joanne Johnson GUE 1037 1037 1122 1080 4276 178.17 -424
23 Jacqui MacColl SCO 1040 970 1027 1118 4155 173.13 -545
24 Justina Sturrup BAH 1044 1032 1046 1028 4150 172.92 -550
25 Nandia Herodotou CYP 1009 981 1075 1005 4070 169.58 -630
26 Tracey Ryan JER 1037 946 1073 997 4053 168.88 -647
27 Sue Thomas WAL 1072 1020 1011 911 4014 167.25 -686
28 Lynnaire Churchill NZ 980 1020 1034 934 3968 165.33 -732
29 June High JER 980 1004 1000 930 3914 163.08 -786
30 Julie Jackson GIB 949 953 1004 903 3809 158.71 -891
31 Rochelle Russell BAH 932 885 982 965 3764 156.83 -936
32 Kelly-Anne Turnbull GIB 813 840 824 834 3311 137.96 -1389



IV Commonwealth Tenpin Bowling Championships
All Events - Male
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Pos Player Country Singles Doubles
Mixed 

Doubles Team Total Average Cut
1 Nur Aiman MAS 1539 1356 1429 1385 5709 237.88 770
2 Remy Ong SIN 1348 1390 1489 1364 5591 232.96 652
3 Syafiq Ridhwan MAS 1352 1279 1430 1481 5542 230.92 603
4 Darren Cundy ENG 1367 1301 1365 1471 5504 229.33 565
5 Joe Ciach CAN 1382 1325 1371 1384 5462 227.58 523
6 Paul Moor ENG 1341 1377 1278 1428 5424 226.00 485
7 Shaun Ng SIN 1268 1340 1424 1342 5374 223.92 435
8 Mark Buffa CAN 1395 1267 1401 1227 5290 220.42 351
9 Glen Loader AUS 1402 1086 1294 1410 5192 216.33 253

10 Clive Morris WAL 1321 1151 1174 1392 5038 209.92 99
11 Brian Farrugia MAL 1361 1240 1278 1152 5031 209.63 92
12 Charis Panayiotou CYP 1299 1139 1312 1189 4939 205.79 0
13 Andrew McArthur AUS 1239 1250 1297 1132 4918 204.92 -21
14 Kenneth Arpa MAL 1198 1254 1277 1139 4868 202.83 -71
15 Billy Nimick NIR 1275 1089 1273 1209 4846 201.92 -93
16 Dilbir Singh IND 1244 1182 1137 1233 4796 199.83 -143
17 Gregorio Nicolas NZ 1098 1211 1194 1230 4733 197.21 -206
18 Mark McQueen SCO 1173 1261 1267 1010 4711 196.29 -228
19 Stuart Chamberlain WAL 1098 1286 1172 1108 4664 194.33 -275
20 Paul Bennett SCO 1162 1125 1237 1119 4643 193.46 -296
21 Derek Tomlin GUE 1133 1181 1078 1197 4589 191.21 -350
22 Mike High JER 1168 1088 1120 1145 4521 188.38 -418
23 Costas Kyriacou CYP 1177 1086 1058 1148 4469 186.21 -470
24 Clarence Wallace BAH 1146 1127 1109 1076 4458 185.75 -481
25 Russell Young NZ 1056 1077 1051 1226 4410 183.75 -529
26 Vijay Dasari IND 1093 1043 1101 1121 4358 181.58 -581
27 Lindberg Cooper BAH 1135 1003 1091 1098 4327 180.29 -612
28 Paul Gay JER 1124 1039 1071 1084 4318 179.92 -621
29 Kev Horton NIR 1095 997 1168 1040 4300 179.17 -639
30 Charles De La Rosa GIB 1075 951 1067 1146 4239 176.63 -700
31 Steve Cutler GUE 996 973 989 1025 3983 165.96 -956
32 Tony Galea GIB 964 886 996 953 3799 158.29 -1140



IV Commonwealth Tenpin Bowling Championships
Masters - Female

Pos Player Country G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9 G10 G11 G12 Total Ave. Diff.
1 Sin Li Jane MAS 215 213 178 244 235 227 211 258 248 225 235 208 2697 224.75 0
2 Jo Allsebrook ENG 226 298 241 214 196 235 201 212 202 227 184 218 2654 221.17 -43 
3 Jazreel Tan SIN 206 222 217 199 215 254 245 212 204 224 229 210 2637 219.75 -60 
4 Zara Glover ENG 216 210 247 225 269 236 184 194 223 202 211 212 2629 219.08 -68 
5 Jennifer Tan SIN 183 236 216 217 211 239 194 182 248 200 224 245 2595 216.25 -102 
6 Rebecca Simpson AUS 226 194 213 184 189 262 224 211 221 171 243 223 2561 213.42 -136 
7 Jo-Ann Sanesac CAN 238 223 205 256 255 182 200 246 201 177 204 152 2539 211.58 -158 
8 Laura Rhoney SCO 211 211 201 197 180 181 247 224 208 255 248 173 2536 211.33 -161 
9 Julie Johson-Loyer CAN 209 164 227 190 211 211 219 242 215 170 200 203 2461 205.08 -236 

10 Sue Abela MAL 232 206 223 189 183 185 193 215 200 191 179 205 2401 200.08 -296 
11 Cassie Staudinger AUS 188 173 198 140 161 204 206 243 190 222 246 205 2376 198.00 -321 
12 Avgi Nicolaou CYP 209 180 150 171 163 178 170 220 216 207 169 183 2216 184.67 -481 



IV Commonwealth Tenpin Bowling Championships
Stepladder Finals - Female
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Semi-Final

Seed Player Country G1 (Short) G2 (Long) G3 (Short) Games
2 Jo Allsebrook England 225 228 197 1

v
3 Jazreel Tan Singapore 258 206 209 2

Final

Seed Player Country G1 (Long) G2 (Short) G3 (Long) Games
1 Sin Li Jane Malaysia 258 211 202 2

v
3 Jazreel Tan Singapore 188 269 156 1



IV Commonwealth Tenpin Bowling Championships
Men's Masters

Pos Player Country G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9 G10 G11 G12 Total Ave. Diff.
1 Darren Cundy ENG 230 214 205 215 278 217 268 280 278 195 235 290 2905 242.08 0
2 Joe Ciach CAN 214 201 219 237 289 162 206 238 238 268 245 236 2753 229.42 -152 
3 Paul Moor ENG 221 236 244 201 248 248 205 259 238 194 244 211 2749 229.08 -156 
4 Nur Aiman MAS 207 192 255 248 196 258 203 228 245 224 244 226 2726 227.17 -179 
5 Mark Buffa CAN 268 237 237 236 218 195 255 268 171 213 213 212 2723 226.92 -182 
6 Remy Ong SIN 236 246 202 258 200 207 193 215 217 236 226 183 2619 218.25 -286 
7 Syafiq Ridhwan MAS 194 236 224 182 203 203 201 216 246 236 235 153 2529 210.75 -376 
8 Clive Morris WAL 239 216 193 225 180 246 198 182 227 200 173 190 2469 205.75 -436 
9 Glen Loader AUS 258 186 197 179 156 197 233 189 216 204 177 203 2395 199.58 -510 

10 Brian Farrugia MAL 216 191 163 172 202 202 217 189 224 222 200 187 2385 198.75 -520 
11 Shaun Ng SIN 192 186 199 221 219 202 173 173 177 238 204 200 2384 198.67 -521 
12 Charis Panayiotou CYP 152 205 159 189 161 180 204 203 209 227 191 198 2278 189.83 -627 



IV Commonwealth Tenpin Bowling Championships
Stepladder Finals - Male
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Semi-Final

Seed Player Country G1 (Long) G2 (Short) G3 Games
2 Paul Moor England 235 225 2

v
3 Joe Ciach Canada 217 160 0

Final

Seed Player Country G1 (Long) G2 (Short) G3 (Long) Games
1 Darren Cundy England 189 300 189 1

v
2 Paul Moor England 216 212 258 2
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